

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2015-359, Version: 3

* ET6/TL-14-665 Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc.
In the Matter of the Application of Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc. for a Route

In the Matter of the Application of Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc. for a Route Permit for the Clearbrook-Clearbrook West 115 kV Transmission Line Project in Clearwater County.

Whether the Commission should consider imposing conditions on Minnkota Power Cooperative's request to withdraw its route permit application for its proposed Clearbrook-Clearbrook West 115 kV transmission line project. (PUC: **DeBleeckere**)